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2260: DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY 
 
 Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state: 

 
(a) Whether the Government proposes for establishing Central Institute of 

Petrochemicals Engineering and Technology (CIPET) in various States including 

Deoghar District of Jharkhand; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and  

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for its speedy completion? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA) 

 
(a) & (b) Govt. of India has approved establishment of 15 New CIPET Centres in 

various states across the country including one at Ranchi (Jharkhand) during XII Five 

Year Plan in the years 2015 & 2016 and the status of its establishment, are as under: 

New Centres 

already established 

in own premises 

Centres activities 

started / partially 

started, own building 

construction in progress 

Land allotted by the 

State Govt., 

construction yet to 

start   

Land allotment 

from the State 

Govt. awaited 

01. Raipur 

(Chattisgarh) 

07. Baddi      (HP) 12. Bhagalpur 

(Bihar) 

14. Mumbai / 

Nashik  (Maharas

htra) 

02. Vijayawada 

(AP) 

08. Gwalior    (MP) 13. Bihta   (Bihar) 15. Jammu (J&K) 

  

03. Agartala 

(Tripura)  

09. Ranchi (Jharkhand)   

04. Benguluru 

(Karnataka) 

10. Varanasi     (UP) 

05. Jaipur 

(Rajasthan) 

11. Dehradun 

(Uttarakhand) 

06.Chandrapur 

(Maharashtra) 

 



  

In addition to the above, Govt. of India is in the process of establishing CIPET 

Centres at Ayodhyha (Uttar Pradesh), Navsari (Gujarat) and Sanand (Gujarat) with 

financial support from the State Government as per the Model II Guidelines for 

establishment of new CIPET Centre. Further there is no proposal for establishment of 

CIPET Centre at Deoghar District of Jharkhand. 

 

(c)  The progress of Establishment of New CIPET Centres are being reviewed 

regularly by the Governing Council of CIPET, chaired by the Secretary (C&PC) & 

President, Governing Council of CIPET. The State Government, also, monitors the 

progress through Regional Advisory Committee (RAC), for speedy completion of the 

project in the respective states. 
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